TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM437024

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IWD Holdings, LLC		04/01/2013	Limited Liability Company: VERMONT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IWD INNOVATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	1891 Williston Road, STE 25	
City:	South Burlington	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05403	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VERMONT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3298565	IDEAS WELL DONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8026580978

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8026587830

smerritt@merritt-merritt.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Sharon J. Merritt Address Line 1: PO Box 5839

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon J. Merritt
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon J. Merritt/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Short form trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006119 FRAME: 0128

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, IWD Holdings, LLC, a Vermont limited liability company (the "Assignor") owns the mark IDEAS WELL DONE ("the Mark") in connection with: product development, namely development of food service equipment; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of a registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 3298565, issued September 25, 2007 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, IWD Innovations, LLC, a Vermont limited liability company (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by this trademark assignment agreement sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns in perpetuity all right, title and interest in and to the Mark throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the Registration, including without limitation all rights to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for all past and future infringements as of the effective date.

The effective date of this Trademark Assignment is April 1, 2013.

Title: Member

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006119 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 07/28/2017